A Major International Supplier
Victoreen, Inc. is a major international supplier of high
value, high voltage resistors, custom resistor networks,
high voltage regulating diodes, high voltage spark gaps,
Geiger-Mueller tubes; microprocessor-based nuclear
instrumentation; and radiation monitoring systems.
For over 60 years, Victoreen has provided the
electronics marketplace with high quality, cost effective

desired nominal voltage ±2.5% from 350 volts to 2000
volts at the customary test point of 25ua. All characteristics
such as maximum and minimum currents, regulation, etc.,
may be interpolated from the table below.
‘This regulation is the change in voltage over useful range of current from MIN. to MAX.
COMMONLY USED TYPES
Type
Nom.
Voltage
@ 25 ua
Test Point Tolerance
Current In
Microamperes
Regulation*
(Max.) AltitudeMin. Max. Peak
GV1A-350 350V ±10V 5 100 200 4V Unlimited
GV1A-700 700V ±12V 5 100 125 10V if diodes
GV1A-950 950V ±15V 5 100 200 10V are potted
GV1A-1000 1000V ±15V 5 100 200 10V to prevent
external
GV1A-1250 1250V ±19V 10 100 250 10V arc-over
GV1A-1650 1650V ±25V 20 100 300 15V between
GV1A-1800 1800V ±28V 25 100 350 18V leads
GV1A-2000 2000V ±30V 25 100 350 18V
Victoreen, Inc., 6000 Cochran Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44139 U.S.A. 11
COROTRON GV3A Tubes
• Low operating current
• Regulation of the order of 10 volts per 100

These Victoreen HV Regulators are available in any
desired nominal voltage ± 2.5% from 400 volts to 2500
volts at the customary test point of 50ua. All characteristics
such as maximum and minimum currents, regulation, etc.,
may be interpolated from the table below.
COMMONLY USED TYPES
Type
Nom.
Voltage
@ 50 ua
Test Point Tolerance
Current In
Microamperes
Regulation*
(Max.) AltitudeMin. Max. Peak
GV3A-400 400V ±10V 5 300 400 20V 72,000
GV3A-500 500V ±10V 5 300 400 30V 71,000
GV3A-600 600V ±12V 5 300 400 32V 70,000
GV3A-700 700V ±14V 5 300 400 35V 69,000
GV3A-800 800V ±16V 5 400 500 35V 68,000
GV3A-900 900V ±13V 10 500 700 35V 66,000
GV3A-1000 1000V ±15V 10 500 750 40V 65,000
GV3A-1200 1200V ±18V 15 600 800 60V 63,000
GV3A-1400 1400V ±21V 15 700 850 85V 60,000
GV3A-1800 1800V ±27V 20 550 1000 85V 57,000
GV3A-2000 2000V ±30V 20 500 1100 85V 55,000
GV3A-2200 2200V ±33V 25 450 1200 85V 53,000
GV3A-2500 2500V ±37V 25 400 1400 85V 50,000
‘This regulation is the change in voltage over useful range of current from MIN. to MAX.
12 Victoreen, Inc., 6000 Cochran Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44139 U.S.A.
COROTRON GV3A High Temperature
• Operate to 150°C

10G over 10 -55 cps.
COMMONLY USED TYPES
Type
Nom.
Voltage
@ 50 ua
Test Point Tolerance
Current In
Microamperes Regulation*
(Max.)
At 25°C
Approx. Voltage
Change
From -65°CTo
+ 150°C @ 25 uaMin. Max. Peak
GV3A-400H 400V ±10V 5 270 350 20V 4.0V
GV3A-500H 500V ±10V 5 270 350 30V 6.0V
GV3A-600H 600V ±12V 5 270 350 32V 7.0V
GV3A-700H 700V ±14V 5 270 350 35V 11.0V
GV3A-800H 800V ±16V 5 350 450 35V 14.0V
GV3A-900H 900V ±13V 10 450 550 35V 16.0V
GV3A-1000H 1000V ±15V 10 450 650 40V 18.0V
GV3A-1200H 1200V ±18V 15 450 750 60V 22.0V
GV3A-1400H 1400V ±21V 15 410 750 85V 26.0V
GV3A-1800H 1800V ±27V 20 390 850 85V 32.0V
GV3A-2000H 2000V ±30V 20 350 950 85V 40.0V
Victoreen, Inc., 6000 Cochran Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44139 U.S.A. 13
‘This regulation is the change in voltage over useful range of current from MIN. to MAX.
COROTRON GV3S Tubes
• Ruggedized HV Regulator

50ua. Characteristics such as minimum and maximum
current, regulation and altitude can be interpolated from
the following table.
COMMONLY USED TYPES
Type
Norn.
Voltage
@ 50 ua
Test Point Tolerance
Current In
Microamperes
Regulation*
(Max.)
Altitude
In FeetMin. Max. Peak
GV3S-400 400V ±10V 10 250 300 14V 72,000
GV3S-600 600V ±10V 10 300 350 17V 70,000
GV3S-800 800V ±12V 10 450 600 21V 68,000
GV3S-1000 1000V ±15V 10 500 750 25V 65,000
GV3S-1200 1200V ±18V 15 600 750 25V 63,000
GV3S-1500 1500V ±23V 15 650 750 30V 60,000
GV3S-1800 1800V ±27V 20 550 850 50V 57,000
GV3S-2000 2000V ±30V 20 500 950 65V 55,000
GV3S-2200 2200V ±33V 30 450 1000 65V 53,000
GV3S-2400 2400V ±36V 30 410 1200 65V 51,000
GV3S-2600 2600V ±39V 30 380 1200 65V 49,000
GV3S-2800 2800V ±42V 35 350 1200 65V 47,000
GV3S-3000 3000V ±45V 35 330 1200 65V 45,000
‘This regulation is the change in voltage over useful range of current from MIN. to MAX.
14 Victoreen, Inc., 6000 Cochran Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44139 U.S.A.
COROTRON GV3S High Temperature
• Ideal for Petroleum well logging

‘This regulation is the change in voltage over useful range of current from MIN. to MAX.
COMMONLY USED TYPES
Type
Nom.
Voltage
@ 50 ua
Test Point Tolerance
Current In
Microamperes Regulation*
(Max.)
At 25°C
Approx. Voltage
Change
From -65°CTo
+ 150°C@25 uaMin. Max. Peak
GV3S-400H 400V ±10V 10 250 300 14V 10V
GV3S-600H 600V ±10V 10 270 300 17V 12V
GV3S-800H 800V ±12V 10 400 450 21V 20V
GV3S-1000H 1000V ±15V 10 450 550 25V 25V
GV3S-1200H 1200V ±18V 15 550 650 27V 27V
GV3S-1500H 1500V ±23V 15 600 700 30V 30V
GV3S-1800H 1800V ±27V 20 500 750 50V 32V
GV3S-2000H 2000V ±30V 20 450 850 65V 40V
GV3S-2200H 2200V ±33V 25 400 900 65V 50V
GV3S-2400H 2400V ±36V 25 350 1000 65V 60V
GV3S-2600H 2600V ±39V 25 350 1000 65V 65V
GV3S-2800H 2800V ±42V 25 350 1000 65V 65V
GV3S-3000H 3000V ±45V 25 300 1000 65V 65V
Victoreen, Inc., 6000 Cochran Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44139 U.S.A. 15
COROTRON GV4S Tubes
• Ruggedized HV Regulator
• Shock: 2000G -2ms

volts at the customary test point of 100 ua. All characteris
tics such as maximum and minimum currents, regulations,
etc., may be interpolated from the table.
COMMONLY USED TYPES
Type
Nom.
Voltage
@ 100 ua
Test Point Tolerance
Current In
Microamperes
Regulation*
(Max.)
Altitude
(Feet)Min. Max. Peak
GV4S-400 400V ±12V 10 200 300 8V 72,000
GV4S-600 600V ±12V 10 300 350 14V 70,000
GV4S-800 800V ±12V 10 375 500 18V 68,000
GV4S-1000 1000V ±15V 10 500 600 22V 65,000
GV4S-1200 1200V ±18V 15 600 750 28V 65,000
GV4S-1600 1600V ±24V 20 800 1100 45V 60,000
GV4S-2000 2000V ±30V 20 1000 1300 85V 55,000
GV4S-2400 2400V ±36V 25 1000 1500 100 V 50,000
GV4S-2600 2600V ±39V 30 950 1600 100 V 50,000
GV4S-2800 2800V ±42V 30 900 1700 100 V 47,000
GV4S-3000 3000V ±45V 30 850 1750 100 V 45,000
GV4S-3200 3200V ±48V 35 750 1900 100 V 42,000
GV4S-3500 3500V ±58V 35 750 1900 100 V 40,000
*This regulation is the change in voltage over useful range of current from MIN. to MAX.
16 Victoreen, Inc., 6000 Cochran Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44139 U.S.A.
COROTRON GV5A, GV5B Tubes
• Current capabilities to 1 ma

volts at the customary test point of 100ua. All characteris
tics such as maximum and minimum currents, regulation,
etc., may be interpolated from the table below.
COMMONLY USED TYPES
Type
Nom.
Voltage
@ 100 ua
Test Point Tolerance
Current In
Microamperes
Regulation*
(Max.)
Altitude
(Feet)Min. Max. Peak
GV5B-400 400V ±10V 10 400 600 18V 70,000
GV5B-700 700V ±17V 10 450 600 40V 70,000
GV5B-900 900V ±22V 10 550 750 50V 70,000
GV5 A-1000 1000V ±25V 10 650 800 20V 70,000
GV5A-1200 1200V ±30V 15 700 800 28V 70,000
GV5A-1600 1600V ±40V 20 800 950 42V 70,000
GV5A-2000 2000V ±50V 20 1000 1300 62V 70,000
GV5A-2400 2400V ±60V 25 1000 1700 65V 70,000
GV5A-2600 2600V ±65V 30 950 1800 60V 70,000
GV5A-2800 2800V ±70V 30 900 1800 55V 70,000
GV5A-3000 3000V ±75V 30 850 1800 50V 70,000
GV5A-3200 3200V ±80V 35 800 1800 40V 70,000
GV5A-3500 3500V ±90V 35 700 1800 30V 70,000
*This regulation is the change in voltage over useful range of current from MIN. to MAX.
Victoreen, Inc., 6000 Cochran Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44139 U.S.A. 17
COROTRON GV6A Tubes
• Current capabilities to 2 ma

volts at the customary test point of 500ua. All characteris
tics such as maximum and minimum currents, regulations,
etc., may be interpolated from the table.
COMMONLY USED TYPES
Type
Nom.
Voltage
@ 500 ua
Test Point Tolerance
Current In
Microamperes
Regulation*
(Max.)
Altitude
(Feet)Min. Max. Peak
GV6A-400 400V ±10V 50 1000 1100 25V 70,000
GV6A-600 600V ±15V 50 750 900 30V 70,000
GV6A-800 800V ±20V 50 1000 1100 40V 70,000
GV6A-1000 1000V ±25V 50 1000 1100 40V 70,000
GV6A-1200 1200V ±30V 50 1200 1300 45V 70,000
GV6A-1400 1400V ±35V 50 1600 1900 70V 70,000
GV6A-1600 1600V ±40V 50 1800 2100 95V 70,000
GV6A-1800 1800V ±45V 50 2000 2400 105 V 70,000
GV6A-2000 2000V ±50V 50 2000 2700 115V 70,000
GV6A-2200 2200V ±55V 50 1800 2700 115V 70,000
GV6A-2400 2400V ±60V 50 1600 2900 115V 70,000
GV6A-2600 2600V ±65V 50 1500 2900 120 V 70,000
GV6A-3000 3000V ±75V 50 1300 2900 110V 70,000
‘This regulation is the change in voltage over useful range of current from MIN. to MAX.
18 Victoreen, Inc., 6000 Cochran Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44139 U.S.A.
COROTRON M42D, M45C Tubes
• Current to 1 mA

(ua) Tolerance
Current In
Microamperes
Regulation*
(Max.)
For Environmental
And Physical
Characteristics
Refer To Tube
Listed BelowMin. Max. Peak
5841A 900 25 ±18V 5 100 150 18V GV3A-900
5950 700 25 ±15V 5 100 150 14V GV3A-700
6119 2000 25 ±100V 15 100 150 40V GV3A-2000
6143 1200 25 ±24V 10 100 150 24V GV3A-1200
8469 400 50 ±10V 5 300 400 20V GV3A-400
7859 1750 100 ±35V 20 800 1100 65V GV4S-1750
7894 3000 100 ±60V 30 850 1800 100V GV4S-3000
8089 1600 100 ±32V 20 800 1100 65V GV4S-1600
8256 3500 100 ±70V 35 700 1900 100 V GV4S-3500
8257 1200 100 ±24V 15 600 750 30V GV4S-1200
5962 700 25 ±18V 2 55 15V GV5B-700
7160 4000 100 ±80V 40 500 900 120 V GV5C-4000
7161 3500 50 ±70V 35 500 1800 105 V GV5A-3500
7162 2500 250 ±50V 25 500 1800 75V GV5A-2500
7286 2710 500 ±75V 30 750 1500 60V GV5A-2710
8514 1000 100 ±25V 10 650 800 20V GV5 A-1000
8515 1600 100 ±40V 20 800 950 42V GV5A-1600
8615 1400 100 ±30V 10 500 750 30V GV5A-1400
8797 900 100 ±22V 10 550 750 50V GV5B-900
8090 3500 500 ±75V 50 1000 1500 100 V GV6A-3500
8091 4000 100 ±125V 50 600 1000 50V GV6C-4000
8612 6000 100 ±175V 50 500 900 55V GV6C-6000
8069 8000 300 ±200V 25 1000 1500 650V M42D-8
8206 12000 300 ±200V 25 1000 1500 500V M45C-12
6392 18000 500 ±300V 50 1000 1500 1100V M108-18
GM